PRINTED: 08/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		18G017	B. WNG			C 08/11/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D ICF/IID, UNIT 3	=======================================		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 2441 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 SOMERSET, KY 42501	DDE	1 00	111/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI		(XII) COMPLETION DATE	
W 000	COVID-19 focused in initiated on 08/10/20/08/11/2020. The conhowever, standard leidentified. The facilit compliance with 42 (Environment and has for Medicare & Medic Centers for Disease (CDC) recommender COVID-19. MGMT OF INAPPROBEHAVIOR CFR(s): 483.450(b)(interchair control of the contro	ation (KY32185) and a Ifection control survey was 20 and concluded on Inplaint was unsubstantiated, Ivel deficient practice was y was found to be in ICFR 483.470 Physical is implemented the Centers caid Services (CMS) and ICCONTROL and Prevention Indipractices to prepare for ICPRIATE CLIENT 3) Ige inappropriate client Ibe used as a substitute for	W	288				
	Based on interview, record review, and re was determined the Positive Behavior Su implemented for one #1) in Home 113. The implement recomme client's Positive Behavior Client #1 exhibit 07/30/2020. Review revealed Client #1 h Support Professional the staff member to behavior continued to	of the video surveillance ad yelled "bye-bye" to Direct I (DSP) #2, attempting to get leave the home. The client's						

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILD		 .		c
		18G017	B. WNG		0	8/11/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 2441 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 SOMERSET, KY 42501	DE.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE EAPPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
W 288	take a shower, which intervention on the classification. The findings include: Review of the facility Supports," dated 03/Positive Behavior Surespects the self-det and seeks to maximidecision-making, goself-management. Frevealed the staff and implementation of the available in the clien and reference. Observation of Clien AM revealed the clien and reference. Observation of Clien AM revealed the clien one DSP present. To table and working or immediately started Manager Supervisor the room. Interview Supervisor at this tindisplayed by the cliewith someone or was She stated this requipossible, as it has be self-injurious behaving aggression. The suboth exited the room. Review of the medicing admitted to the service of the medicing intervention of the medicing intervention.	n was not a specific lient's PBSP or Crisis policy, "Positive Behavior 07/2019, revealed the entire apport process is one that ermination of the individual ize his/her change for choice, al-setting, and Review of the policy further extrained in the eclient's plan and the plan is t's Life Book for easy access at #1 on 07/30/2020 at 11:10 and in Resource Room D with the client was seated at a note a computer. Client #1 telling the surveyor and Risk in "bye-bye" upon entrance to with the Risk Manager ne revealed this is a behavior and when he is not comfortable and someone to go away, est is honored, whenever een seen to be a precursor to ors (SIB) or physical reveyor and the Supervisor note.	W 28	8		
**	had diagnoses of Au Explosive Disorder,	utistic Disorder, Intermittent Obesity, unspecified, Speech				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1`'	n) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING				CURVEY ETED
ı		18G017	B. WING _	B WING				1/2020
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3			STREET 2441 SOME	TE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(PROVIDER'S I (EACH CORREC' CROSS-REFERENC DI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 288	Unspecified Disorder Development. Review of the Individ date 06/11/2020, revievel of supervision of areas except when in time the client requirement one (1) to two (2) rational be assigned, along vistaff member for suprevealed the client to physical aggression, consumption, eluding pica (eating non-edit Further review reveascheduled shower/bochoose whether to be evening. Review of the PBSP the precursor and be Client #1 for the beh Plan Report. The plinterventions to implifye-bye." The guid member to leave if a prompting the client then offer access to	ual Plan Report, effective ealed Client #1 required a of one (1) to two (2) for all in the community, at which ed one (1) to one (1). The io meant that the client could with another client, to one (1) rervision. The report also arget behaviors included	W 2	288	J.	EFICIENCY)		
**	escalate to call for a staff. Continued revented that when the client anxiety he would swarecommendation was face with a cool, mowill cool him/her down the behavior quicke	ssistance and switch out riew of the PBSP revealed experienced heightened						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
18G017			B. WNG		C 08/11/2020		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3				2441 \$	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 ERSET, KY 42501	.5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 288	provide prompting activity. Review of the Crisi 03/26/2020, reveal engage in high intervironment. The personal items, str. This would initiate address this changhe/she needs for the SIB. This activithrough multiple tinde-escalate. Review of the Dail 07/30/2020, reveal.	age 3 to engage in an alternative s Intervention Plan, dated ed if Client #1 continues to ensity SIB, to alter his/her plan stated to rearrange uffed animals, and furniture, the client to immediately ge and replace the items where mem to be, therefore stopping vity may need to be cycled mes to allow him/her to y Home Report, dated led DSP #3 was assigned to #2 was assigned as a float.	w	288			
	The float position meals. Review of the vide approximately 6:3 #1 yelling and say client opened the #2 "bye-bye" to try revealed that DSF in the living area a client from pushing the other clients we tables and was also hear what the stativideo did reveal Depointing, with his area, as if trying to Continued review then dropped down started to scoot to the state of t	telieves staff for breaks and to, dated 07/30/2020, at 0 PM-6:40 PM, revealed Client ing "bye-bye" to DSP #2. The door to Home 113 and told DSP to get her to leave. The video is #2, #3, and #4 were present and were trying to block the g DSP #2 out the door. One of its seated at one of the dining so yelling so it was difficult to if were saying to Client #1. The ISP #4 looking at Client #1 and its part of the video revealed the client its part of the video revealed the client ward DSP #2 in another effort. The video then revealed DSP					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY IPLETED	
18G017 B. WNG				08/11/2020				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 288	#2 leaving the home went outside the hot times, still yelling an video, timed at app view down the hall door, revealed DSF hands on, toward the appeared to resist him/her toward the client and DSP #2 DSP #3 entered the DSP #6. Within less exited the door folk the client and DSP client was still yelling the shower. She some misunderstated they were retraining the shower. She some misunderstated with the shower of the shower. She some misunderstated with the shower of the shower. She shower with DSF revealed she had to about one (1) mon 07/30/2020 she ob #1 toward the bath take a shower. She helped the client to revealed that she is behavior from the linterview with DSF revealed she was behavioral plan. Saggressive toward at 7:00 AM. She to	ge 4 a. The client then got up and one and back in a couple of and upset. Another section of roximately 6:45 PM, with a toward Client #1's bedroom 2 #2 guiding the client, with the bedroom door. The client the efforts of the DSP to guide room. The video revealed the entered the bedroom and then the bedroom door, followed by the stan a minute, DSP #6 towed by DSP #3. Then both #2 exited the door and the fing and telling DSP #2 "bye." Risk Manager Supervisor on PM, during the viewing of the ent #1 did not have to get in tated she thought there was anding of the behavior plan and go the staff on the plan. The stated that on the plan is served DSP #2 guiding Client the also stated that a shower of calm down. She further the also stated that a shower of calm down. She further the also stated that incident. The proof of the start of the shift then stated that upon the client resource room, close to shift the stated that upon the client resource room, close to shift the stated that upon the client resource room, close to shift the stated that upon the client resource room, close to shift the stated that upon the client resource room, close to shift	W	288				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		18G017	B. WING	R WNG		C 08/11/2020	
	01 (1000) 000 01 (1001) 100	186017		911	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/1	1/2020
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				41 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27		
OAKWOOD	ICF/IID, UNIT 3			-	OMERSET, KY 42501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	toward her. She state persuade the client to interview on 08/11/20 was trying to get the "keep him on a routing has different things in that is his/her routine the client to take a shim/her engaged in a aggressive behavior. A post survey intervion 08/12/2020 at 7.4 attempted to get Client and DSP #2 had more and was trying to he revealed that getting was the easiest way behaviors. Interview with the Q Professional (QIDP) revealed he had wo past three (3) years the video from 07/30 appeared the client leave the home. He occurs the plan wou possible. The QIDF the activity of a short to change focus from that he would sugge exhibiting behaviors follow the suggestion per the	nued to be aggressive ned she attempted to to take a shower. A follow-up 020 at 9:07 AM, revealed she client into the shower to ne." She stated the client ne does throughout the day e. She explained that getting hower was an effort to get other activities and stop the	W	288			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIF		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		18G017	B. WING_			C /11/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2441 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 SOMERSET, KY 42501			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)					(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
W 288	He added there was occurring related to to the PBSP for Clience Client was saying "by to direct him to an in an activity that would occur. She then add that suggestion staff task. She stated she 07/30/2020 and stat the home as the clie stated that it appears struggle. She also specifically an imple plan, but a suggestid did not have to take have tried different a refused, all those coto the shower. The	currently staff retraining he PBSP for Client #1. chavior Analyst (BA) on M, revealed she was aware in t#1. She stated when the ye-bye" to staff they might try compatible activity, meaning if not allow the behavior to ded that if the client refused is should try another activity or is had viewed the video from led DSP #2 should have left int was requesting. She led to end up as a power stated that a shower was not mentation on the behavior on of an activity. The client a shower and the staff could activity suggestions and if hold have cycled back around BA then stated the staff in the retrained on the PBSP for	W 28	38			

PRINTED: 08/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		18G017	B. WING				C 08/11/2020		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER D ICF/IID, UNIT 3			STREET ADDRES 2441 SOUTH HIG SOMERSET, K		μħ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EA	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI S-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	survey was initiate concluded on 08/1 to be in compliance	sed Emergency Preparedness d on 08/10/2020 and 1/2020. The facility was found e with 42 CFR 483.475 redness related to E0024. No was identified.	E	000					
								1.40	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	JER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATL	ipe.	20	TITLE			(X8) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Office of Inspector General STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING_ 101090 08/11/2020 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2441 SOUTH HIGHWAY 27 **OAKWOOD ICF/IID, UNIT 3** SOMERSET, KY 42501 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) 1000 1 000 Initial Comments A complaint investigation (KY32185) and a COVID-19 focused infection control survey was initiated on 08/10/2020 and concluded on 08/11/2020. The complaint was unsubstantiated and no deficient practice was identified.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X8) DATE